NOTICE

October 19, 2022

TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Trustees of Brookdale Community College shall meet on Tuesday, October 25, 2022 at 5:30 P. M. for a Public Business Meeting at the Freehold Higher Education Center of Brookdale Community College, 3680 US Highway 9 South, Freehold, NJ. This meeting will take place as a hybrid meeting, with members of the Board and public meeting in person and via a Zoom webinar. Call 1-646-558-8656; webinar ID: 999 3421 4511 to participate remotely via your phone. You may join the meeting via Zoom, using the above webinar ID and password: 210357 or Zoom Link:

https://brookdalecc.zoom.us/j/99934214511?pwd=eFVMTmo4K0ZLU2NLZHV5UHA0WmJQdz09

Subject to change at such meeting, the agenda is attached and/or is available on the Brookdale Community College website https://www.brookdalecc.edu/about/board-of-trustees/board-packets/ Board materials will be made available at noon on the same website page. Formal action is expected to be taken on the items listed on the agenda.

The agenda includes two opportunities for public comment and all members attending in person or remotely will be able to make public comment during those times. Directions on how to make public comment in person, remotely or by written submission are posted on the Brookdale Community College website: https://www.brookdalecc.edu/about/board-of-trustees/board-packets/

TAKE NOTICE, that the Board of Trustees of Brookdale Community College has changed the location of their meeting on December 13, 2022 to the Freehold Higher Education Center of Brookdale Community College, 3680 US Highway 9 South, Freehold, NJ.

David M. Stout, Ph.D. Secretary